FILED JUL 01, 2013 DOCUMENT NO. 03710-13 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Eric Fryson

DOCKET NO. 130181-TX

From:

LBBeatsIRS@aol.com

Sent:

Monday, July 01, 2013 11:49 AM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc:

jeosteen@miamibroadband.org

Subject:

Transfer of CLEC certificate number 8803

Attachments:

blic Service Commission Transfer Certificate 8803 from LLC to INC.pdf

Dear Florida Public Service Commission,

Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc. requests their certificate number 8803 be transferred to Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition I, LLC. The corporate information for both entities is listed on the attached pdf letter from their executive director James Osteen. He is the executive director of the South Florida Digital Alliance, formerly known as the Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition.

Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition I, LLC is a wholly owned subsidiary of Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc. The parent company is a 501(c)(3) non profit organization providing broadband services to under served inner city areas. The wholly owned subsidiary was formed to handle coop sales of broadband services to institutions and large users so the profits can be used to fund the non profit activities.

Please do not hesitate to call us if we can provide any further information, and we thank you in advance for taking care of this for us at the number below, or call Mr. Osteen directly at the number shown on the attached letter

Thank you,

L.B.

L. B. Carpenter, CPA, CFP 305-661-7729 (phone) 305-661-9268 (fax)

420 S. Dixie Hwy, Suite 2B Coral Gables, FL 33146

This e-mail message and any attached messages or text may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient(s), or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this message to the intended recipient(s), you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in error, please immediately notify the sender and delete this e-mail message from your computer. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message that arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard-copy version.

The Internal Revenue Service now requires written advice (including electronic communications) regarding one or more Federal (i.e., United States) tax issues to meet certain standards. Those standards involve a detailed and careful analysis of the facts and applicable law which we expect would be time consuming. We have not made and have not been asked to make that type of analysis in connection with any advice given

in this e-mail.

As a result, we are required to advise you that any Federal tax advice rendered in this e-mail is not intended or written to be used and cannot be used for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed by the Internal Revenue Service.

In the event you would like us to perform the type of analysis that is necessary for us to provide an opinion that does not require the above disclaimer, as always, please feel free to contact us directly.



May 7, 2013

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc

Certificate No: 8803

Dear FPSC:

Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc. has applied and received ax exempt status as 501(c)(3) from the IRS. As such, it will not be reselling broadband services to members. Consequently, a new for profit subsidiary company, Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition I, LLC was formed for handling the reselling of broadband services to members since 2012, while the non-for profit parent does other exempt activities.

We are requesting the transference of the certificate number 8803 from Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc. to Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition I, LLC. The corporate information of both the parent and the subsidiary are listed below:

Transferor:

Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition, Inc.

EIN: 27-0407368

FL CRN: N09000004432

Transferee:

Miami-Dade Broadband Coalition I, LLC

EIN: 45-2476535

FL CRN: L11000060749

If you need any further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

James E. Osteen, Jr.

Executive Director, South Florida Digital Alliance

Jame & Oster }

SFDA - Connecting our community for a brighter future

Office: (305) 371-0340 / Cell: (305) 586-7050

E-mail: jeosteen@miamibroadband
Web: http://www.miamibroadband.org

100 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 915 • Miami ↓ FL 33131 • 305-371-0340